OSMANIA UNIVERSITY

List of colleges offereing B.Ed. Course for the academic year 2024-2025

Govt. University . e .
S No. College College Name District / Aided / Co-Education / Minority Seats Tuition | Special Mobile No. Remarks
Code . Women Intake Fee Fee
Un-Aided

1 | oump |University College of Education, OU Hyderabad University Co-Ed. . 100 8500 0| 9032681983
Campus, Hyderabad
GOVT Institute of Advanced Study in

2 HYDI Education, Masab Tank, Hyderabad. Hyderabad Government Co-Ed. - 100 3140 0 9701345240
Andhra MahilaSabha College of Teacher

3 AMSW |Education, Durgabai Deshmukh Hyderabad Aided Women - 100 21500 3000 9440670046
Vidyapeetam, OU. Road, Hyderabad
Aradhana College of Education, Sy. No.

4 ARDN (36 &37, Kismatpur (V), Rajendranagar Ranga Reddy Unaided Co-ed - 100 27500 3000( 8008557313
M)

5 | Bspc |B-S BusudiBEd College, PlotNo.l, Vikarabad Unaided Co-Ed - 50 25000  3000| 9248186695
Tandur (M & Taluq)
Brilliant Minds and Resources College of
Education, Plot.No. 1-126/A&B, . .

6 BMRC Prashanth Nagar Village, Siddipet Post Siddipet Unaided Co-Ed. 100 25000 3000| 9491613522
&Taluk, Siddipet

7 | csim |CS! College of Education, Red Ridge Medak Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 24000  3000| 9441067405
Mission Compound, Medak
David Memorial College of Education for .

8 DAVW Women, Yacharam(V&M), RR Dist Rangareddy Unaided Women - 50 25000 3000| 9848670306
Gandhian college of Education, Kuntloor .

9 GNDH (V), Hayathnagar (M), RR.Dist. Rangareddy Unaided Co-ed 100 28000 3000| 9398302591
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10

GULM

Ghulam Ahmed College of Education,
Road No.3, Banjara Hills,
Hyderabad-500 034

Hyderabad

Unaided

Co-Ed.

MM

100

40000

3000

9885252271

11

GMRZ

GMR College of Education, Plot No.2/2A,
Digwal Village, Zaheerabad, Medak Dist

Sangareddy

Unaided

Co-Ed

100

28000

3000

9440451041

12

GCMS

QT TAlTT LUlngb‘ O CUUT4dtIoIr,
Plot/Khasra No.165/a, Plot No.1, 1st
Street, Majidpur Village,
ShamirpetTaluk, Shamirpet Town,

La¥R 2 ¥ n ST

Medchal

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

30000

3000

9000113737

13

HMCY

Holy Mary Tech., College of Education,
Yenkepally(V), Vikarabad, RR.Dist.

Vikarabad

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

27000

3000

9848889963

14

HOLY

Holy Trinity College of Education,
Bogaram Village, KeesaraMandal, RR.
Dist- 301

Medchal

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

24000

3000

9848889963

15

MLRD

Mallareddy College of Teacher
Education, Sy.No. 39 to 44, Jayabheri
Park Road, Kompally, Quthbullapur,
Ranga Reddy Dist.

Medchal

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

32000

3000

9502130240

16

MNJR

Manjeera College of Education, Sy.No.
497, Muthangi Village, Patancheru
mandal,

Sangareddy

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

30000

3000

9346932650

17

MNRP

MNR Teacher Education College, #
22/1/5/3/1, Bhagyanagar, Co-operative
Housing Society, Kukutpally, R.R.Dist.

Medchal

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

30000

3000

7337396293

18

MDRM

Modern College of Education, #1-36,
Gandhinagar, Ghatkesar, .

Medchal

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

27000

3000

9848407155

19

NTCE

National College of Education,
Munidvunipally, Kondapur (M),
Sangareddy Dist.

Sangareddy

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

24000

3000

9010333365
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Nava Bharathi College of Education,

20 NAVB [Building No.37, Burton Rd, Bollarum, Medchal Unaided Co-Ed. - 150 24000 3000| 9247468269
Secunderabad.
Neelam Sanjeeva Reddy College of

21 NSRH |Education, V.V Campus, Jambagh, Hyderabad Aided Co-Ed. - 100 3800 3000| 9059428926
Hyderabad

22 | ocgag |0GA& Exhibition Society College of Vikarabad Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 30000{  3000| 9440929663
Education, Pargi
Pallavi College of Education, Nanchrila .

23 PLVG Gate, Gandeedmandal, RR.Dist Rangareddy Unaided Co-Ed. - 50 30000 3000| 8142455224

24 | pary |PallaviCollege ofTeacher Education, Rangareddy Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 | 30000|  3000| 9985383550
Pargi, RR. Dist
Panineeya Mahavidyala College of

25 | PNMW [Education For women, Rangareddy Unaided Women - 150 28000 3000| 7416750433
Dilsukhnagar,Hyderabad
Poojya Sri Madhavananji College of

26 | PMNM |[Education, Tummalur (V), Rangareddy Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 33000 3000{ 9000801059
Maheshwaram (M), RR Dist
Ramadevi College of Education, .

27 | RDRP Sharadanagar, RAMANTHAPUR, RR.Dist. Ranga Reddy Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 30000 3000| 8499973104
RGR Siddhanthi College of Education,

28 RGRS [Tivoli Gardens, Bolton Road, Near ]BS, Hyderabad Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 32000 3000| 9866314590
Secunderabad

29 | supn |Shadan College of Education. 6-2-978, Hyderabad Unaided Co-Ed. MM 100 34000/  3000| 9948908585

Khairtabad, Hyderabad .
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30

SHCE

Shahnaz College of Education,Sy.No.
135/Part, Hanmanthapur Village,
Narsapur Panchayath and Mandal,
Medak Dist.

Medak

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

28000

3000

9440606757

31

CHKR

Sri Chakra College of Education,
Sy.No.209, Sheriguda
(V),Ibrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy
Dist

Rangareddy

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

27000

3000

8885105252

32

INDU

Sri Indu College of Education, Plot No.40
& 15/B, HIG, Phase-4, Survey No.201,
SahebnagarKalan, Vanasthalipuram,
Hyderabad-500 070.

Rangareddy

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

40000

3000

9866681167

33

AGNS

St. Agnes College of Education,
GundlaPochampally (P),Medchal (M),
R.R.Dist.

Medchal

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

26000

3000

9346973689

34

ALPH

St. Alphonsas College of Education, H-19,
Madhuranagar, Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Unaided

Co-Ed.

50

30000

3000

9866477000

35

ANNW

St. Ann'’s College of Education, Sarojini
Devi Road,Secunderabad,

Hyderabad

Aided

Women

CM

100

24000

3000

8333043723

36

SDJU

St. Judes’ College of Education for
women, Vikarabad, Dist.

Vikarabad

Unaided

Women

50

33000

3000

9640521132

37

JNCC

St.John’s college of Education,
Chengicharla (V), Boduppal, Ghatkesar.
RR.Dist

Medchal

Unaided

Co-Ed.

50

25000

3000

9866519194

38

MCSB

St.Mary’s College of Education,
St.Francis Street, Secunderabad

Hyderabad

Unaided

Co-Ed

100

27000

3000

9966621495

39

UKGK

UK College of Education, Godumkunta,
Keesara(M), R.R.Dist

Medchal

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

24000

3000

9848281613
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40

VBHN

Vijaya Bharathi College Of Education, Sri
Sai Nagar Phase-2, Opp. Radio Relay
tower, Hayathnagar, Hyderabad

Ranga Reddy

Unaided

Co-ed

100

36000

3000

9849763800

41

VKCH

VikasB.Ed College, H.N0.6-106/1,
Chilkur(V), Moinabad(M),
Kanakamamidi(P), RR Dist. - 501 504.

Rangareddy

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

33000

3000

9849175055

42

VVKC

Vivekananda College of Education,
Gollapally (V),Dharmasagar,
CHEVELLA(M),0pp: Bandari Srinivas
Engineering College, RangareddyDist

Rangareddy

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

32000

3000

9553933876

43

ANWR

Anwar Ul-Uloom College of Education.,
#11- 2-400/401, Opp:Government
Hospital, Nampally, Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Unaided

Co-Ed.

MM

150

45000

3000

9848652465

44

BGCE

Bhageeratha College of Education, Plot
No. Sy.No.39, Mangapally (V),
Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. Dist
Ph.No.9652599277

Ranga Reddy

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

30000

3000

9440606757

45

BITS

Brindavan Institute of Teacher
Education, Sheriguda,
Ibrahimpatnam,Rangareddy Dist.

Rangareddy

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

32000

3000

9397808022

46

DCEM

Deccan College of Education,
Pamulaarthy Village, Wargal, Gajwel

Medak

Unaided

Co-Ed.

50

30000

3000

7730949858

47

ISLB

Islamia College of Education,
Sy.No.103/15, Bandlaguda Khalsa,
Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Unaided

Co-Ed.

MM

100

47000

3000

9492042695

48

JDCM

Jai Durgabhavani B.Ed College, Khasara
No. 216,231, Plot No. 6-105,Chilkoor (V),
Kanakamamedi (P), Moinabad

Taluk, Chilkoor City, R.R Dist

Rangareddy

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

28000

3000

9949167987

49

JECM

JEC College of Education, Almasguda (V),
Saroornagar, Hyderabad

Hyderabad

Unaided

Co-Ed.

100

30000

3000

9533397077
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50 | knmc |KNarayana Memorial College of Medak Unaided Co-Ed - 100 | 33000/  3000| 9849014269
Education, Narsingi, Medak Dist.

51 | KNG [Kingston College of Education, Ponnala Siddipet Unaided Co-ed - 100 | 20000/  3000| 9440555227
Village, Siddipet Mandal

52 | kriy |KRKReddy College of Education, Medchal Unaided Co-Ed - 50 28000|  3000( 9441886469
Ankireddypalli, Keesara Mandal
Millennium College of Education,

53 | MILM |Kanukunta Road, Gummadidala (V), Medak Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 28000 3000 9704111058
Jinnaram (M), Medak Dist.
MNR Rural PG College of Education, MNR

54 | MNSG |Nagar, Fasalwadi Village, Narsapur Road,| Sangareddy Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 30000 3000( 9493548422
SANGAREDDY, MedakDist
Moghal College of Education,

55 | MGHL |Bandlaguda, Chandrayangutta X Roads, Hyderabad Unaided Co-Ed. MM 200 28000 3000({90001 42933
Hyderabad
MRK College of Education,

56 | MRkc |PlotNo.11& 12 Yaparal (V),]j Nagar Medchal Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 27000/  3000| 9885990311
Post Office, Malkajgiri Taluk,
Secunderabad City, R.R.Dist
Nawab Shah Alam Khan College of

57 | NAWB |Education, Yennepally,vikarabad, R.R. Vikarabad Unaided Co-ed MM 100 42000 3000| 9959221056
Dist.
Noble College of Education, H.No.13- .

58 | NOBL 137, Toopran, NH.7, Medak Dist Medak Unaided Co-Ed. 50 28000 3000| 9948260055
Pasha College of Education, No.29-

59 | psua |-380/4&29-1380/4/1, Deendayal Medchal Malkajgl ~ Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 33000  3000| 9248089207

Nagar, Neredmet, Safilguda, Malkajgiri
Hyderabad




Pragna College of Education,
60 PCTI [Seetharampet (V), Ibrahimpatnam (M). Ranga Reddy Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 24000 3000| 7013983302
R.R. Dist.

Princeton School of Education,

61 PRIM Sharadanagar, RAMANTHAPUR, RR.Dist.

Ranga Reddy Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 36000 3000( 8499973104

Sri Venkateswara College of Education,
62 VCEP |Sy.No. 82,Sulthanpur Village, Parigi, RR. Rangareddy Unaided Co-Ed - 50 30000 3000( 9440434031
Dist.

Srinidhi College of Education, Sy.No.
63 SNDE |32/Aa, Kondapur Village, Ghatkesar, Medchal Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 26000 3000| 9866257555
Medchal Dist.

SRM College of Education, # No.5-85/1,
64 SRCE |GP. Gurramguda (V),Saroornagar (M), Rangareddy Unaided Co-Ed - 100 25000 3000( 9908162221
RR. Dist

St. Mary's College of Education,

65 SMES Lingareddy Pally, Siddipet, Dist

Siddipet Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 28000 3000| 9849065643

Yadaiah College of Education,
66 | YCEU |Yadagarpally East (V), Keesara (M), Medchal Unaided Co-Ed. - 50 27000 3000| 9703876786
R.R.Dist

67 | YPRM [YPR College of Education, # 5-88, Medak Medak Unaided Co-Ed. - 100 25000 3000| 9553181399

Note: Tuition Fee G.0.Rt.N0.110 dated 01.08.2023

MINORITY:
A) MM - MUSLIM MINORITY
B) CM - CHRISTIAN MINORITY



