OSMANIA UNIVERSITY

List of colleges offereing B.Ed. Course for the academic year 2024-2025

S No.	College Code	College Name	District	Govt. University / Aided / Un-Aided	Co-Education / Women	Minority	Seats Intake	Tuition Fee	Special Fee	Mobile No.	Remarks
1		University College of Education, OU Campus, Hyderabad	Hyderabad	University	Co-Ed.	-	100	8500	0	9032681983	
2		GOVT Institute of Advanced Study in Education, Masab Tank, Hyderabad.	Hyderabad	Government	Co-Ed.	-	100	3140	0	9701345240	
3	AMSW	Andhra MahilaSabha College of Teacher Education, Durgabai Deshmukh Vidyapeetam, OU. Road, Hyderabad	Hyderabad	Aided	Women	-	100	21500	3000	9440670046	
4	ARDN	Aradhana College of Education, Sy. No. 36 &37, Kismatpur (V), Rajendranagar (M)	Ranga Reddy	Unaided	Co-ed	-	100	27500	3000	8008557313	
5		B. S. Bugudi B.Ed. College, Plot No.1, Tandur (M & Taluq)	Vikarabad	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	50	25000	3000	9248186695	
6	BMRC	Brilliant Minds and Resources College of Education, Plot.No. 1-126/A&B, Prashanth Nagar Village, Siddipet Post &Taluk, Siddipet	Siddipet	Unaided	Co-Ed.		100	25000	3000	9491613522	
7		CSI College of Education, Red Ridge Mission Compound, Medak	Medak	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	24000	3000	9441067405	
8		David Memorial College of Education for Women, Yacharam(V&M), RR Dist	Rangareddy	Unaided	Women	-	50	25000	3000	9848670306	
9	GNDH	Gandhian college of Education, Kuntloor (V), Hayathnagar (M), R.R.Dist.	Rangareddy	Unaided	Co-ed	-	100	28000	3000	9398302591	

S No.	College Code	College Name	District	Govt. University / Aided / Un-Aided	Co-Education / Women	Minority	Seats Intake	Tuition Fee	Special Fee	Mobile No.	Remarks
10	GULM	Ghulam Ahmed College of Education, Road No.3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034	Hyderabad	Unaided	Co-Ed.	ММ	100	40000	3000	9885252271	
11	GMRZ	GMR College of Education, Plot No.2/2A, Digwal Village, Zaheerabad, Medak Dist	Sangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	28000	3000	9440451041	
12	GCMS	Plot/Khasra No.165/a, Plot No.1, 1st Street, Majidpur Village, ShamirpetTaluk, Shamirpet Town,	Medchal	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	30000	3000	9000113737	
13	НМСҮ	Holy Mary Tech., College of Education, Yenkepally(V), Vikarabad, RR.Dist.	Vikarabad	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	27000	3000	9848889963	
14	HOLY	Holy Trinity College of Education, Bogaram Village, KeesaraMandal, RR. Dist – 301	Medchal	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	24000	3000	9848889963	
15	MLRD	Mallareddy College of Teacher Education, Sy.No. 39 to 44, Jayabheri Park Road, Kompally, Quthbullapur, Ranga Reddy Dist.	Medchal	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	32000	3000	9502130240	
16	MNJR	Manjeera College of Education, Sy.No. 497, Muthangi Village, Patancheru mandal,	Sangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	30000	3000	9346932650	
17	MNRP	MNR Teacher Education College, # 22/1/5/3/1, Bhagyanagar, Co-operative Housing Society, Kukutpally, R.R.Dist.	Medchal	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	30000	3000	7337396293	
18	MDRM	Modern College of Education, #1-36, Gandhinagar, Ghatkesar, .	Medchal	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	27000	3000	9848407155	
19	NTCE	National College of Education, Munidvunipally, Kondapur (M), Sangareddy Dist.	Sangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.		100	24000	3000	9010333365	

S No.	College Code	College Name	District	Govt. University / Aided / Un-Aided	Co-Education / Women	Minority	Seats Intake	Tuition Fee	Special Fee	Mobile No.	Remarks
20	NAVB	Nava Bharathi College of Education, Building No.37, Burton Rd, Bollarum, Secunderabad.	Medchal	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	150	24000	3000	9247468269	
21	NSRH	Neelam Sanjeeva Reddy College of Education, V.V Campus, Jambagh, Hyderabad	Hyderabad	Aided	Co-Ed.	-	100	3800	3000	9059428926	
22	OGAE	OGA & Exhibition Society College of Education, Pargi	Vikarabad	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	30000	3000	9440929663	
23	PLVG	Pallavi College of Education, Nanchrila Gate, Gandeedmandal, RR.Dist	Rangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	50	30000	3000	8142455224	
24	PALV	Pallavi College of Teacher Education, Pargi, RR. Dist	Rangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	30000	3000	9985383550	
25	PNMW	Panineeya Mahavidyala College of Education For women, Dilsukhnagar,Hyderabad	Rangareddy	Unaided	Women	-	150	28000	3000	7416750433	
26	PMNM	Poojya Sri Madhavananji College of Education, Tummalur (V), Maheshwaram (M), RR Dist	Rangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	33000	3000	9000801059	
27	RDRP	Ramadevi College of Education, Sharadanagar, RAMANTHAPUR, RR.Dist.	Ranga Reddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	30000	3000	8499973104	
28	RGRS	RGR Siddhanthi College of Education, Tivoli Gardens, Bolton Road, Near JBS, Secunderabad	Hyderabad	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	32000	3000	9866314590	
29	SHDN	Shadan College of Education. 6-2-978, Khairtabad, Hyderabad .	Hyderabad	Unaided	Co-Ed.	ММ	100	34000	3000	9948908585	

S No.	College Code	College Name	District	Govt. University / Aided / Un-Aided	Co-Education / Women	Minority	Seats Intake	Tuition Fee	Special Fee	Mobile No.	Remarks
30	SHCE	Shahnaz College of Education,Sy.No. 135/Part, Hanmanthapur Village, Narsapur Panchayath and Mandal, Medak Dist.	Medak	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	28000	3000	9440606757	
31	CHKR	Sri Chakra College of Education, Sy.No.209, Sheriguda (V),Ibrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist	Rangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	27000	3000	8885105252	
32	INDU	Sri Indu College of Education, Plot No.40 & 15/B, HIG, Phase-4, Survey No.201, SahebnagarKalan, Vanasthalipuram, Hyderabad-500 070.	Rangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	40000	3000	9866681167	
33	AGNS	St. Agnes College of Education, GundlaPochampally (P),Medchal (M), R.R.Dist.	Medchal	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	26000	3000	9346973689	
34	ALPH	St. Alphonsas College of Education, H-19, Madhuranagar, Hyderabad	Hyderabad	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	50	30000	3000	9866477000	
35	ANNW	St. Ann's College of Education, Sarojini Devi Road,Secunderabad,	Hyderabad	Aided	Women	СМ	100	24000	3000	8333043723	
36	SDJU	St. Judes' College of Education for women, Vikarabad, Dist.	Vikarabad	Unaided	Women	-	50	33000	3000	9640521132	
37	JNCC	St.John's college of Education, Chengicharla (V), Boduppal, Ghatkesar. RR.Dist	Medchal	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	50	25000	3000	9866519194	
38	MCSB	St.Mary's College of Education, St.Francis Street, Secunderabad	Hyderabad	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	27000	3000	9966621495	
39	UKGK	UK College of Education, Godumkunta, Keesara(M), R.R.Dist	Medchal	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	24000	3000	9848281613	

S No.	College Code	College Name	District	Govt. University / Aided / Un-Aided	Co-Education / Women	Minority	Seats Intake	Tuition Fee	Special Fee	Mobile No.	Remarks
40	VBHN	Vijaya Bharathi College Of Education, Sri Sai Nagar Phase-2, Opp. Radio Relay tower, Hayathnagar, Hyderabad	Ranga Reddy	Unaided	Co-ed	-	100	36000	3000	9849763800	
41	VKCH	VikasB.Ed College, H.No.6-106/1, Chilkur(V), Moinabad(M), Kanakamamidi(P), RR Dist. – 501 504.	Rangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	33000	3000	9849175055	
42	VVKC	Vivekananda College of Education, Gollapally (V),Dharmasagar, CHEVELLA(M),Opp: Bandari Srinivas Engineering College, RangareddyDist	Rangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	32000	3000	9553933876	
43	ANWR	Anwar Ul-Uloom College of Education., #11- 2-400/401, Opp:Government Hospital, Nampally, Hyderabad	Hyderabad	Unaided	Co-Ed.	ММ	150	45000	3000	9848652465	
44	BGCE	Bhageeratha College of Education, Plot No. Sy.No.39, Mangapally (V), Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. Dist Ph.No. 9652599277	Ranga Reddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	30000	3000	9440606757	
45	BITS	Brindavan Institute of Teacher Education, Sheriguda, Ibrahimpatnam,Rangareddy Dist.	Rangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	32000	3000	9397808022	
46	DCEM	Deccan College of Education, Pamulaarthy Village, Wargal, Gajwel	Medak	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	50	30000	3000	7730949858	
47	ISLB	Islamia College of Education, Sy.No.103/15, Bandlaguda Khalsa, Hyderabad	Hyderabad	Unaided	Co-Ed.	ММ	100	47000	3000	9492042695	
48	JDCM	Jai Durgabhavani B.Ed College, Khasara No. 216,231, Plot No. 6-105,Chilkoor (V), Kanakamamedi (P), Moinabad Taluk, Chilkoor City, R.R Dist	Rangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	28000	3000	9949167987	
49	JECM	JEC College of Education, Almasguda (V), Saroornagar, Hyderabad	Hyderabad	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	30000	3000	9533397077	

S No.	College Code	College Name	District	Govt. University / Aided / Un-Aided	Co-Education / Women	Minority	Seats Intake	Tuition Fee	Special Fee	Mobile No.	Remarks
50	KNMC	K Narayana Memorial College of Education, Narsingi, Medak Dist.	Medak	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	33000	3000	9849014269	
51	KING	kingston College of Education, Ponnala Village, Siddipet Mandal	Siddipet	Unaided	Co-ed	-	100	20000	3000	9440555227	
52	KRKM	KRK Reddy College of Education, Ankireddypalli, Keesara Mandal	Medchal	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	50	28000	3000	9441886469	
53	MILM	Millennium College of Education, Kanukunta Road, Gummadidala (V), Jinnaram (M), Medak Dist.	Medak	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	28000	3000	9704111058	
54	MNSG	MNR Rural PG College of Education, MNR Nagar, Fasalwadi Village, Narsapur Road, SANGAREDDY, MedakDist	Sangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	30000	3000	9493548422	
55	MGHL	Moghal College of Education, Bandlaguda, Chandrayangutta X Roads, Hyderabad	Hyderabad	Unaided	Co-Ed.	ММ	200	28000	3000	90001 42933	
56	MRKC	MRK College of Education, Plot No.11 & 12,Yaparal (V), JJ Nagar Post Office, Malkajgiri Taluk, Secunderabad City, R.R.Dist	Medchal	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	27000	3000	9885990311	
57	NAWB	Nawab Shah Alam Khan College of Education, Yennepally,vikarabad, R.R. Dist.	Vikarabad	Unaided	Co-ed	MM	100	42000	3000	9959221056	
58	NOBL	Noble College of Education, H.No.13- 137, Toopran, NH.7, Medak Dist	Medak	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	50	28000	3000	9948260055	
59	PSHA	Pasha College of Education, No.29- 1380/4 & 29-1380/4/1, Deendayal Nagar, Neredmet, Safilguda, Malkajgiri Hyderabad	Medchal Malkajg	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	33000	3000	9248089207	

S No.	College Code	College Name	District	Govt. University / Aided / Un-Aided	Co-Education / Women	Minority	Seats Intake	Tuition Fee	Special Fee	Mobile No.	Remarks
60	PCTI	Pragna College of Education, Seetharampet (V), Ibrahimpatnam (M). R.R. Dist.	Ranga Reddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	24000	3000	7013983302	
61	PRIM	Princeton School of Education, Sharadanagar, RAMANTHAPUR, RR.Dist.	Ranga Reddy	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	36000	3000	8499973104	
62	VCEP	Sri Venkateswara College of Education, Sy.No. 82,Sulthanpur Village, Parigi, R.R. Dist.	Rangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	50	30000	3000	9440434031	
63	SNDE	Srinidhi College of Education, Sy.No. 32/Aa, Kondapur Village, Ghatkesar, Medchal Dist.	Medchal	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	26000	3000	9866257555	
64	SRCE	SRM College of Education, # No.5-85/1, GP. Gurramguda (V),Saroornagar (M), RR. Dist	Rangareddy	Unaided	Co-Ed	-	100	25000	3000	9908162221	
65	SMES	St. Mary's College of Education, Lingareddy Pally, Siddipet, Dist	Siddipet	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	28000	3000	9849065643	
66	YCEU	Yadaiah College of Education, Yadagarpally East (V), Keesara (M), R.R.Dist	Medchal	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	50	27000	3000	9703876786	
67	YPRM	YPR College of Education, # 5-88, Medak	Medak	Unaided	Co-Ed.	-	100	25000	3000	9553181399	

Note: Tuition Fee G.O.Rt.No.110 dated 01.08.2023

MINORITY:

A) MM - MUSLIM MINORITY B) CM - CHRISTIAN MINORITY